Lincoln County

| SHURT FORM DEED OF TRE | ST AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS |
|------------------------|----------------------------|
|------------------------|----------------------------|

This Deed of Trust, made this 26th HENRY P. BRACKENBURY AND JOI L. BRACKENBURY, Husband and Wife . between

, herein called GRANTOR or TRUSTOR

whose address is 1021 El Camino Circle, Boulder City, Nevada 89005

NEVADA TITLE COMPANY, a Nevada Corporation, herein called TRUSTEE, and

JOHN BALLOW AND RACHEL BALLOW, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants

Witnesseth: That Trustor IRREVOCABLY GRANTS, TRANSFERS AND ASSIGNS TO TRUSTEE IN TRUST, WITH POWER OF , herein called BENEFICIARY, County, Nevada, described as:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" for the legal description

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining. TOGE THER WITH the rents, issues and profits thereof, reserving the right to collect and use the same except during continuance of some default hereunder and during continuance of such default authorizing Beneficiary to collect and enforce the same by any lawful means in the name of any party hereto. For the Purpose of Securing: 1. Performance of each agreement of Trustor incorporated by reference or contained herein. 2. Payment of the indebtedness evidenced by one promissory note of even date herewith, and any extension or renewal thereof, in the principal sum of \$ 205_000_00_ executed by Instor in favor of Beneficiary or order. 3. Payment of such additional sums as may hereafter be advanced for the account of Trustor or Assigns by Beneficiary with

To Protect the Security of This Deed of Trust. Trustor Agrees: By the execution and delivery of this Deed of Trust and the note secured hereby, that provisions (1) to (16) inclusive of the Deed of Trust recorded in the Book and at the page, or document No. of Official Records in the Office of the county recorder of the county where said property is located, noted below opposite the name of such county, vic

| COUNTY | DOCUMENT No. | #OOK | - | PAGE COUNTY | apposite the name of such county, viz: | | | | |
|--------------------|------------------|-----------------|----------------|---------------------------------|--|----------------|--------------------------|--------------|-----------------|
| Chart. Churches | 413007 784122 | 514 34 mige. | 391 | COUNTY Humbolds Literatur | DOCUMENT No. | | GE COUNTY | DOCUMENT No. | BOOK PAGE |
| Dougles Ellip | 24498 14631 | 22 | 418 | Lincoln | 43172 41292 | | Ormally | 72607 | 67 H3 |
| Compression | 74231 | 43 3H doods | 343 | Wester | 997205 | 734 gr | Persising | 6740E | 19 102 26 54 |
| Euroka | 20002 | 3 | 139-141 283 | Lyen | 2046 | illi mtos. | E1 Storry White Place | 20073 | R mage. 112 |
| (which range | deinne identical | | | Minney of | 79644 | 18 migs. \$34. | | 120126 | M1 341-344 |

(which provisions, identical in all countries, are primed on the reverse hereof) hereby are adopted and incorporated herein and made a part hereof as fully as though set forth herein at length; that he will observe and perform said provisions, and that the references to property, obligations, and parties in said provisions shall be construed to refer to the property, obligations, and parties set forth in the Deed of Trust

The parties agree that with respect to provision 16, the amount of fire insurance required by covariant 2 shall be \$205,000,00, and with respect to officinery's fees provided by for covenant 7 the percentage shall be reasonable as determined by a court with jurisdiction. The undersigned Trustor requests that a copy of any Notice of Default and of any Notice of Sale hereunder be mailed to him at his address hereinabove set forth.

| STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK 44. | and the second section of the section of t |
|---|--|
| on Signal about 1991 | - X Hanay & Borokaul |
| Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared HENRY P. BRACKENBURY AND | HENRY PL BRACKENBURY |
| JOI L. BEACKENBURY | Joi L. Brackenbury |
| personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of sat | |
| evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instant acknowledged that Life jestcuted R. | Burnert |
| Span Carly Sode | |
| (Notary Public) (Notarial Seel) | |
| EARLENE F. GORDON | |
| Notary Public - Nevada Clark County by appt. cap. Aug. 10, 1994 | Eacrow No. 91-08-1049-EG |
| | Escrow No. 91-08-1049-EG |

John Ballow etux P.O. Box 265 Caliente, Nev. 89008

98 race 572

91-08-1049-EG

EXRIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The West Half (W1) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1) and the West Half (W1) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1) of Section 35, Township 5 South, Range 66 East M.D.B.6.M.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the railroad right of way and ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE FOLLOWING:

That part of the Northwest Quarter (NW1) of the Northwest Quatter (NW1) of Section 35, Township 5 South, Range 66 East, M.D.B.&.M. being further described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Northeast corner of the Northwest Quarter (NW1) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1) of said Section 35 (1): thence running 520 feet more or less West along the North boundary of Section 35 to a point on the East right of way of the existing County Road (2): thence South 40° West, 220 feet, more or less along said right of way (3): thence South 495 feet more or less to the Southwest corner of said Parcel (4): thence East 660 feet, more or less to the Southeast corner (5): and thence North 660 feet, more or less to the Southeast corner beginning; excepting therefrom a right of way across the Northwest corner of the above described property right of that area designated as being 220 feet, more or less, on the map attached hereto, for the purposes of herding cattle.

No. 097560
HLO AND RECORDED AT RECUEST OF
Dominick Belingheri

Oct. 21, 1991

AI 20 MINIOTES PAST 9 OCLUGE
A IN BOOK 98 OF OFFICIAL
RECURS, PAGE 572 UNCOUNTY, NEVADA

LUCILIS COUNTY, NEVADA

COUNTY, NEVADA

COUNTY, NEVADA

BCCK 98 MAGE 573